Attny. Docket No. I-2-0482.1US

| Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) | | | | |
|---|-------------------------------|------------------------------|--|--|
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | PATENTS (| ONLY | U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | |
| Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ | ▼ | ▼ ▼ | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater | nts and Trademarks: Pleas | e record the attached or | ginal documents or copy thereof. | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): LI, BIN STERNBERG, GREGORY S. PIETRASKI, PHILIP J. | 2. | Name and address of | of receiving party(les) TAL TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache | d? ☐ Yes 🔣 No | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | |
| 🖾 Assignment 🛄 Me | erger | | | |
| Security Agreement 📮 Ch | ange of Name | Street Address: 300 | DELAWARE AVENUE | |
| Other | | <u></u> | | |
| | | City: WILMINGTON | State: DELAWARE Zip: 19801 | |
| Execution Date: 03/19/2004 | | Additional name(s) & add | ress(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent numb | er(s): | | | |
| If this document is being filed together | with a new application | n, the execution date | e of the application is: | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | ì | B. Patent No.(s) | or are appropriation is. | |
| 10/750,203 | | D. 1 010/11 (10.(5) | | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes No | | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be mailed | | otal number of appli | cations and patents involved: | |
| Name:John C. Donch Jr. | ⁻ 7. T | otal fee (37 CFR 3.4 | 41) <u>\$</u> 40.00 | |
| Internal Address: VOLPE AND KOEN | G, P.C. | Enclosed | | |
| UNITED PLAZA, SUITE 1600 | | Authorized to be | charged to deposit account | |
| Street Address: | 8. 0 | Deposit account num | nber: 09-0435 | |
| 30 SOUTH 17TH STF | | INTERDIGITAL CO | OMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION | |
| | | | | |
| City: PHILADELPHIA State: PA Z | ip: <u>19103</u> (A | Attach duplicate copy of the | his page if paying by deposit account) | |
| | DO NOT USE THIS | S SPACE | | |
| Statement and signature. | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belie | | nation is true and co | rrect and any attached copy | |
| is a true copy of the original document John C. Donch Jr. | · // // | 人 ノ | | |
| Name of Person Signing | | grature | July 2, 2004 Date | |
| Dec No 49 509 | pages including cover shee | - I | | |
| Mail documen | ts to be recorded with requir | ed cover sheet information | 2111C11C3. | |

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services \
Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria. VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 014814 FRAME: 0800 Atty. Docket No. I-2-0482.1US

ASSIGNMENT

Bin Li, residing at 500 Peconic Street, Apt. 25A, Ronkonkoma, New York, 11779, a citizen of Canada; Gregory S. Sternberg, residing at 50 Brompton Road, Apt. 2B, Great Neck, New York, 11021, a citizen of the United States of America; and Philip J. Pietraski, residing at 7 Talbot Place, Huntington Station, New York, 11746, a citizen of the United States of America (hereafter jointly and severally referred to as the undersigned), are the inventors of

METHOD FOR ESTIMATING SIGNAL MAGNITUDE, NOISE POWER, AND SIGNAL-TO-NOISE RATIO OF RECEIVED SIGNALS

for which the undersigned have executed an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No. 10/750,203, filed December 31, 2003.

The undersigned hereby authorize assignee or assignee's representative to insert the Application Number and the filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this assignment.

InterDigital Technology Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 527, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, USA, (hereafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all

PATENT

Atty. Docket No. I-2-0482.1US

instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

| EXECUTED under seal on this _ | <u> 19 </u> | day of | March | , |
|-------------------------------|-------------|------------|-------|---|
| 200 4 at Melv: 11e, NY | : | <u>.</u> . | | |
| (Place) | | | | |
| Witness: | · · | | | |

| | (L.Ş |
|------------|------|
| Bin Li | , |
| | |

State of vew York

Oh Catania

SS.

County of SUFFOIK

On this 19th day of March, 2004 before me personally appeared Bin Li, to me known to be the person described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Laura J. Commisso
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01CO6004541
Qualified in Nassau County
Commission expires May 13, 2006

| Atty. D | ocket No. | I-2- | 0482. | 1US |
|---------|-----------|------|-------|-----|
|---------|-----------|------|-------|-----|

| EXECUTED under seal on this | 44 day of_ | april | |
|----------------------------------|------------|-------|--|
| 200 4 at King of Prussia (Place) | PA. | | |

Witness:

(L.S.)Gregory S. Sternberg

State of Pennsylvania
County of Montgomery ss. King of Prussia

On this // day of Opril, 2004 before me personally appeared Gregory S. Sternberg, to me known to be the person described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.

My Commission Expires:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notanal Seal Lucy Ann Mahjoubian, Notary Public Upper Merion Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires July 7, 2007

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

| Atty. Docket No. I-2-0482.1US | |
|--|---|
| EXECUTED under seal on this _ | day of March, |
| 200 <u>4</u> at <u>M.elyille</u> (Place) | ······································ |
| Witness: | |
| Matania | Philip J. Pietraski |
| State of New York | |
| County of SUFFOIK | |
| Philip J. Pietraski, to me known to be the foregoing instrument, and acknowle and willingly and for the purposes there | , 200 ½ before me personally appeared the person described herein and who executed edged that he executed the same knowingly in contained. seal the day and year immediately above |
| | hama & commisse |
| My Commission Expires: | Notary Public Laura J. Commisso Notary Public, State of New York No. 01CO6004541 Qualified in Nassau County Commission expires May 13, 2006 |
| | |

PATENT REEL: 014814 FRAME: 0804